
Wednesday	10	January		0900	–	1700:		General	Assembly	
	

	 Last	name	 First	name	 Organisation		 E-mail	address	
1	 Ahlstrøm	 Andreas	 GEUS	 apa@geus.dk	
2	 Ardhuin	 Fanny	 IFREMER	 fanny.ardhuin@ifremer.fr	
3	 Ardhuin	 Fanny	 IFREMER	 fanny.ardhuin@ifremer.fr	
4	 Asmi	 Eija	 Finnish	Meteorological	Institute	 eija.asmi@fmi.fi	
5	 Atakan	 Kuvvet	 University	of	Bergen	 Kuvvet.Atakan@uib.no	
6	 Baer	 Kristina	 Alfred	Wegener	Institute	 kbaer@awi.de	
7	 Behrendt	 Axel	 AWI	 Axel.Behrendt@awi.de	
8	 Beszczynska-Möller	 Agnieszka	 Institute	of	Oceanology	PAS	 abesz@iopan.gda.pl	
9	 Bobylev	 Leonid	 NIERSC	 leonid.bobylev@niersc.spb.ru	

10	 Brude	 Odd	Willy	 DNV	GL	 odd.willy.brude@dnvgl.com	
11	 Buch	 Erik	 EuroGOOS	 erik.buch@eurogoos.eu	
12	 Caumont	 Hervé	 Terradue	 herve.caumont@terradue.com	
13	 Cheng	 Bin	 FMI	 bin.cheng@fmi.fi	
14	 Chotiros	 Nicholas	 ONRG	 nicholas.p.chotiros.civ@mail.mil	
15	 DAVID-BEAUSIRE	 Christine	 LOPS	/	IUEM	 christine.davidbeausire@univ-brest.fr	
16	 Devasthale	 Abhay	 SMHI	 abhay.devasthale@smhi.se	
17	 Domine	 Florent	 CNRS	 florent.domine@gmail.com	
18	 Dwyer	 Ned	 EurOcean	 ned.dwyer@eurocean.org	
19	 Fleming	 Andrew	 British	Antarctic	Survey	 ahf@bas.ac.uk	
20	 Gattuso	 Jean-Pierre	 CNRS	 gattuso@obs-vlfr.fr	
21	 GLOWACKI	 Piotr	 Institute	of	Geophysics	PAS	 glowacki@igf.edu.pl	
22	 Goeckede	 Mathias	 MPI	BGC	 mgoeck@bgc-jena.mpg.de	
23	 Goncalves	 Pedro	 Terradue	 pedro.goncalves@terradue.com	
24	 Gourcuff	 Claire	 Euro-Argo	ERIC	 claire.gourcuff@euro-argo.eu	
25	 Grabiec	 Mariusz	 University	of	Silesia	 mariusz.grabiec@us.edu.pl	
26	 Hamre	 Torill	 NERSC	 torill.hamre@nersc.no	
27	 Herbaut	 Christophe	 CNRS	 ch@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr	
28	 Heygster	 Georg	 UB	 heygster@uni-bremen.de	
29	 Houssais	 MarieNoelle	 CNRS	 mnh@locean-ipsl.upmc.fr	
30	 Johannessen	 Truls	 University	of	Bergen	 truls.johannessen@uib.no	
31	 King	 Andrew	 NIVA	 andrew.king@niva.no	
32	 Kohnert	 Katrin	 GFZ		 katrin.kohnert@gfz-potsdam.de	
33	 Kroglund	 Marianne	 Norwegian	Environment	Agenc.	 marianne.kroglund@miljodir.no	
34	 Lapazaran	 Javier	 Universidad	Polit.	de	Madrid	 javier.lapazaran@upm.es	
35	 Lappalainen	 Hanna	 University	of	Helsinki,	 hanna.k.lappalainen@helsinki.fi	
36	 Ludwigsen	 Carsten	 DTU	Space	 caanlu@space.dtu.dk	
37	 Lyu	 Guokun	 university	of	Hamburg	 guokun.lyu@uni-hamburg.de	
38	 Maar	 Marie	 Aarhus	University	 mam@bios.au.dk	
39	 Mankoff	 Kenneth	 GEUS	 kdm@geus.dk	
40	 Morvik	 Arnfinn	 Institute	of	Marine	Research	 arnfinn.morvik@imr.no	
41	 Naakka	 Tuomas	 FMI	 tuomas.naakka@fmi.fi	
42	 Navarro	 Francisco	 Universidad	Polit.	de	Madrid	 francisco.navarro@upm.es	
43	 Nilsen	 Frank	 UNIS	 frank.nilsen@unis.no	
44	 OBOLENSKY	 GRIGOR	 EURO-ARGO	 grigor.obolensky@euro-argo.eu	
45	 ORS	 Fabien	 ARMINES	 fabien.ors@mines-paristech.fr	
46	 Ottersen	 Geir	 Institute	of	Marine	Research	 geir.ottersen@ibv.uio.no	
47	 Pallandt	 Martijn	 MPI	BGC	 mpall@bgc-jena.mpg.de	
48	 Pirazzini	 Roberta	 Finnish	Meteorological	Institute	 roberta.pirazzini@fmi.fi	
49	 Pulsifer	 Peter	 University	of	Colorado	Boulder	 peter.pulsifer@colorado.edu	
50	 QIU	 Yubao	 RADI	 qiuyb@radi.ac.cn	
51	 RENARD	 Didier	 Armines	 didier.renard@mines-paristech.fr	
52	 Renner	 Angelika	 Institute	of	Marine	Research	 angelika.renner@imr.no	
53	 Sachs	 Torsten	 GFZ	 torsten.sachs@gfz-potsdam.de	
54	 Sagen	 Hanne	 NERSC	 hanne.sagen@nersc.no	
55	 Sandven	 Stein	 NERSC	 stein.sandven@nersc.no	
56	 Schewe	 Ingo	 Alfred	Wegener	Institute	 ingo.schewe@awi.de	
57	 Sedlar	 Joseph	 Stockholm	University	 joseph.sedlar@smhi.se	
58	 Sejr	 Mikael	 Aarhus	University	 mse@bios.au.dk	
59	 Shalina	 Elena	 NIERSC	 elena.shalina@niersc.spb.ru	
60	 Solgaard	 Anne	 GEUS	 aso@geus.dk	
61	 Soltwedel	 Thomas	 Alfred-Wegener-Institute	 Thomas.Soltwedel@awi.de	
62	 Storvold	 Rune	 Norut	 rune.storvold@norut.no	
63	 Thorne	 Peter	 NUIM	 peter.thorne@mu.ie	
64	 Tjernström	 Michael	 Stockholm	University	 michaelt@misu.su.se	
65	 Voss	 Peter	 GEUS	 pv@geus.dk	
66	 Zona	 Donatella	 USFD	 D.zona@sheffield.ac.uk	
67	 Reiersen	 Lars-Otto	 AMAP	 	




